SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

From
Dr. V.C.Rameswaramurugan,
Director of School Education,
College Road,
Chennai-600 006.
Tamilnadu

To Central Board of Secondary Education, Shikshakendra, No.2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, New Delhi-110 019.

K.Dis No. 034049/G1-S4/2019, Dated- 2 .06.2019

Sir/Madam,

044-2827 8796.

j

Sub: Schools - Dindigul District - JAYASEELAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Kannan Nagar, Kombaipatti Village, Nilakottai Taluk, Dindigul District - 624 202 Application for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education—Issue of No Objection Certificate — Regarding.

Ref: 1. Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act -2009.

- 2. Tamil Nadu Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules -2011.
- 3. TamilNadu Recognized Private Schools (Regulation) Act 1973 and Rules 1974.
- 4. The Chief Educational Officer, Dindigul letter R.C.No.5688/B1/2019 Dated 19.06.2019
- The Correspondent, JAYASEELAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Kannan Nagar, Kombaipatti Village, Nilakottai Taluk, Dindigul District - 624 202, letter dated:10.06.2019
- 6. This office order R.C.No. 034049/G1-S4/2019, Dated: .06.2019.

In the reference (vi) cited, JAYASEELAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Kannan Nagar, Kombaipatti Village, Nilakottai Taluk, Dindigul District - 624 202 Run by The Holy Mother Mary Trust, (Sub Registrar Office, Usilampatti,109/2002, Dated 22.04.2002) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" up to 04.06.2022 for Classes LKG to VIII Std under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act-2009 and Rule 12 & 13 of Tamil Nadu Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules – 2011 amended there under and the Tamil Nadu Recognised Private Schools (Regulation) Act 1973 and Rules 1974.

Details of School

1. Survey No - 309/1B1 & 309/1B2

2. Revenue Village / City - Kombaipatti3. Taluk - Nilakottai

4. Total area of land - 1 Acre 79 Cents

5. Recognition Code - 001-06-S-0023-0622

The Department of School Education, Tamil Nadu has No Objection for the Correspondent of the JAYASELAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, Kannan Nagar, Kombaipatti Village, Nilakottai Taluk, Dindigul District - 624 202, (Survey No.309/1B1 & 309/1B2) Tamil Nadu School for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall have to full responsibility if any court case arise this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled.

21/6/2019

(Dr. V.C.Rameswaramurugan)
DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Copy to

1. The Correspondent,
JAYASEELAN PUBLIC SCHOOL,
Kannan Nagar,
Kombaipatti Village,
Nilakottai Taluk,
Dindigul District - 624 202.

- The Chief Educational Officer, Dindigul District.
- 3. The Principle Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Chennai – 600 009